

PDS/SE/2026-27/54

August 8, 2026

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051 Scrip Symbol: PDSL	Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 538730
---	--

Re: ISIN - INE111Q01021

Sub: Submission of Newspaper(s) Publication under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published regarding extract of Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, including a Quick Response (QR) code and the weblink to access complete financial results for the said period, in the following newspapers today, i.e., August 8, 2026:

- i. The Economic Times- All India Edition (New Delhi & Mumbai); and
- ii. Business Standard (New Delhi);

The above information is also available on the website of the Company at www.pdsltd.com.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record for the purpose of dissemination to the shareholders.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for **PDS Limited**

Abhishekh Kanoi
Group General Counsel & Company Secretary
ICSI Membership No.: F-9530

Encl.: As above

PDS Limited

Registered Office Address : PDS Tower, 5th Floor, Plot No. 222, Udyog Vihar Phase -1, Industrial Complex Dundahera, Gurgaon - 122016, Haryana, India.
Corporate Office Address: Unit No. 1031 & 1032, Solitaire Corporate Park Andheri- Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

CIN : L18101HR2011PLC147408  www.pdsltd.com  info@psltd.com  +91 2241441100

Titan Q1 Profit Rises 63%

Glittering Akshaya Tritiya-led demand propels growth

Our Bureau

Kolkata: Titan Company reported a 63% year-on-year increase in consolidated net profit for the first quarter of this financial year, supported by strong Akshaya Tritiya-led demand for jewellery, premiumisation across categories and robust growth in its consumer businesses.

Consolidated total income went up 40% year-on-year to about ₹20,758 crore in April-June, while profit before tax (PBT) surged 64% to ₹2,429 crore, translating into a margin of 11.7%. Adjusting for the impact of the increase in customs duty on gold, PBT growth stood at 37% over the year-ago period. Jewellery remained the key growth engine, with the portfolio, excluding bullion and digital gold sales, expanding 43% to ₹18,253 crore.

"The broad-based performance notwithstanding, the quarter demanded significant agility on multiple fronts from navigating gold prices to the sharp changes in the duty structure and to managing geopolitical headwinds across our international operations," said Ajay Chawla, managing director, Titan Company.

The company said its exchange programmes continued to support jewellery demand, while a relatively stable gold price environment aided consumer confidence. Tanishq saw strong traction in North America and double-digit growth in the Gulf Cooperation Council countries. Titan's jewellery revenue in India increased 38% to

₹16,943 crore, with Tanishq, Mia and Zoya together growing 38% to ₹15,502 crore.

CaratLane posted a 40% growth to ₹1,441 crore. The company's international jewellery business surged 136% to ₹1,309 crore. The jewellery business reported earnings before interest and taxes (EBIT) of ₹2,360 crore at a 12.9% margin.

Excluding customs duty gains, EBIT on jewellery sales in India stood at ₹1,961 crore, with a margin of 11.8%. Titan continued its retail expansion, adding 83 net jewellery stores in India during the quarter, including four Tanishq, 17 Mia, one BeYon and 11 CaratLane stores.

The watches business also delivered a strong performance, with total income increasing 21% to ₹1,543 crore. Sales of analogue watches grew in the mid-twenties, offsetting a single-digit decline in smartwatches. EBIT stood at ₹285 crore, with a margin of 19.1%.

EyeCare revenue increased 21% to ₹299 crore, while EBIT rose to ₹24 crore. Titan added six Titan Eye Plus and one Runway store during the quarter.

Emerging businesses, including SKINN, IRTH and Taneira, grew 18% collectively to ₹128 crore, but reported a loss of ₹39 crore. Titan Engineering & Automation recorded 43% revenue growth to ₹458 crore, with EBIT at ₹143 crore.

Chawla added that the company remained focused on brand investments, customer engagement and disciplined execution amid changing gold duties and geopolitical challenges.

'Volkswagen Must Cut Costs Faster'

Volkswagen AG's majority owner urged Europe's biggest carmaker to move quickly on cutting costs and excess capacity to tackle a slide in competitiveness.

Volkswagen should consider "every option" to usher in a turnaround, Porsche Automobil Holding SE said Friday, its strongest plea yet for swift change at the owner of the Audi and Seat brands. The holding company controlled by the Porsche-Piëch owner family added that it fully backs the VW management's proposals, which include cutting tens of thousands of jobs.

Volkswagen "is at a historic crossroads," Porsche SE Management Board Chairman Hans Dieter Piëch, who also heads VW's supervisory board, said in a statement. "The longer decisions are delayed, the bigger the problems will become."

The 75-year-old Austrian has welcomed a number of setbacks since he joined Volkswagen more than two decades ago. His council to the billionaire owner-family and deep corporate ties have helped the group work through conflicts and crises, including the diesel-cheating scandal. —Bloomberg.

Demand Strong Amid Rising Costs: Britannia

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Britannia Industries said consumer demand has strengthened in recent months, with sales accelerating towards the end of the June quarter, even as a surge in sugar, palm oil, and industrial fuel costs threatens to squeeze margins.

"The demand environment continues to be strong," chief executive Rakshit Hargave said on a quarterly earnings call Friday. "Whether this holds good for the rest of the year, we will have to see."

Sales growth last quarter was fuelled by higher underlying demand and retailers returning to Britannia as dual-priced packaging following cuts in goods and services tax (GST) with effect from September 22, 2025, cleared out, according to the company. "We don't see any of this as a result of any inventory buildup," said

id Hargave. "It is a result of demand buildup and the fact that the retailers who had kind of shied away a bit have come back to us in strong numbers."

For the first quarter of FY27, the maker of Good Day biscuits reported a 9.5% year-on-year growth in revenue from operations at ₹4,961 crore. Profit after tax grew nearly 14% to ₹501 crore. Volumes increased 9% in terms of total tonnage, translating to sequential share gains across biscuit categories, according to Hargave.

The recovery comes as Britannia grapples with a surge in input costs.

"The company said it had so far been able to offset only about half of the inflation through price increases, with further pricing measures expected through changes in pack sizes and packaging."

"If the overall impact was 1%, you will probably see another 1.5% to 2% coming in," he said.

GCPL Margins Hit Hard by Oil Prices

Our Bureau

Mumbai: Godrej Consumer Products said it was among the worst hit by surging input costs in the first quarter of fiscal 2027, with volatile commodity prices and uneven weather weighing on its India business despite healthy underlying volumes.

"One of the reasons why our India gross margin fell is pretty sharp this quarter is three commodities more than trebled costs," said managing director Sudhir Sinapati, referring to LPG, kerosene and LABSA price shocks amid the West Asia crisis.

"I think among all companies in India we were the ones who had the highest price of raw material cost as LPG in particular has been both a cost and availability issue in the quarter."

LPG prices rose from around ₹60 a kg before the conflict to ₹90 at the peak before easing to around ₹90.

The company said its India business faced an unforeseen 6% cost increase in the quarter, over and above the 3-4% inflation already factored in, taking overall cost inflation to around 9-10%.

For the June quarter, GCPL reported consolidated revenue of ₹4,225 crore, up 18.3% year-on-year, while net profit rose 11.5% to ₹504.5 crore.

Consolidated EBITDA grew 14%, while India management felt about 450 basis points sequentially.

GCPL said prices for about 3% but said it could not fully pass on the short-term shock.

GCPL expects commodity pressures to ease as margins to recover in the second half. "In the next couple of quarters, we should get back to a normative margin in India," Sinapati said.

Companies: Pursuit of Profit

LUPIN LIMITED					
Registered Office: 3 rd Floor, Kalpataru Inspire, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055.					
Corporate Identity Number: L24100MH1983PLC029442					
Tel: (91-22) 6640 2323, E-mail: info@lupin.com, Website: www.lupin.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					
('₹ in million)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1) Total Revenue from operations	82,768.9	74,746.6	62,683.4	279,580.3	279,580.3
2) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	20,173.6	20,593.4	14,155.4	74,304.6	74,304.6
3) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	20,173.6	19,280.0	14,155.4	68,725.5	68,725.5
4) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14,169.8	14,686.7	12,214.6	53,554.7	53,554.7
5) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax attributable to owners of the Company	14,150.0	14,603.4	12,190.3	53,328.4	53,328.4
6) Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax) to owners of the Company]	14,511.3	15,219.8	13,773.0	57,684.7	57,684.7
7) Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹2/- each)	914.5	914.4	913.5	914.4	914.4
8) Other equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)				223,568.3	223,568.3
9) Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹2/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters)					
(A) Before exceptional items					
a) Basic (in ₹)	30.95	34.83	26.70	128.45	128.45
b) Diluted (in ₹)	30.89	34.75	26.62	128.11	128.11
(B) After exceptional items					
a) Basic (in ₹)	30.95	31.96	26.70	116.75	116.75
b) Diluted (in ₹)	30.89	31.89	26.62	116.44	116.44
NOTES:					
1. Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:					
('₹ in million)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/06/2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited) (Refer Note 3)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2026 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations	71,719.0	52,346.0	57,085.9	195,126.6	195,126.6
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (before exceptional items)	36,100.6	21,546.2	25,881.5	72,876.8	72,876.8
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (after exceptional items)	36,100.6	20,023.5	25,881.5	76,942.5	76,942.5
Profit / (Loss) After Tax (after exceptional items)	27,146.0	21,636.9	21,280.7	63,665.6	63,665.6
(2) The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 06, 2026.					
(3) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the previous full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2025. The year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2025 were only subject to Limited Review and not audited.					
(4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lupin.com/investors/reports/financials/. The same can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.					
					
By order of the Board For Lupin Limited					
Nitesh D. Gupta Managing Director DIN: 01734642					
Place : Zurich Date : August 06, 2026					

NRB BEARINGS THE ORIGINAL
We Make Things Move

Quarterly Highlights Y-o-Y

STANDALONE

↑ **PAT** ↑ 31.7%

CONSOLIDATED

↑ **REVENUE** ↑ 19.2%

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

₹ in Lakhs

S.No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	37,500	37,899	31,948	1,36,562
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,677	5,679	4,500	20,123
3	Exceptional items - gains / (loss) (net)	265	-	-	(703)
4	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,142	5,679	4,500	19,420
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,776	4,209	3,281	14,563
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	3,858	3,738	3,438	14,427
7	Paid up Equity share capital (par value Rs 2/- each, fully paid)	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938
8	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet -	-	-	-	96,366
9	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) of Rs. 2/- each				
	Basic (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	3.60	4.27	3.31	15.61
	Diluted (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	3.60	4.27	3.31	15.61
	Basic (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	3.80	4.27	3.31	14.73
	Diluted (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	3.80	4.27	3.31	14.73

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	32,703	32,864	26,780	1,22,408
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,308	4,616	3,623	15,646
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,477	3,469	2,639	12,161

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 August 2026

2 The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com>, NSE <http://www.nseindia.com> and also on Company's website at <http://www.nrbbearings.com/>

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07.08.2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Ms) Harshmeeta Zaveri
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
DIN No. 00007948

NRB BEARINGS LIMITED

Registered Office: Bhamburda, 15 1st Fld, Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel: 022 2044670/ 2244 140, Fax: 022 2244612, Email: investors@nrb.com
Website: www.nrbbearings.com CIN: L2710MH1985PLC013251

WhatsApp Group: +91 98278 19919



PDS

Global | Collaborative | Digital | Ethical



PDS Limited

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	344,371.72	351,902.84	299,942.10	1,311,008.17
2	Other income	945.79	2,846.26	3,963.45	9,965.34
3	Total income	345,317.51	354,749.10	303,905.55	1,320,973.51
4	Total operating expense	342,080.42	346,739.81	301,231.17	1,300,246.33
5	Earnings before interest and tax	6,950.63	11,426.67	6,024.66	35,374.99
6	Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	3,237.09	8,009.29	2,674.38	20,727.18
7	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/loss from associates and joint ventures)	3,428.58	7,830.51	2,688.70	20,545.49
8	Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/loss from associates and joint ventures)	2,858.65	7,210.25	2,003.25	17,762.39
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,204.21	11,149.36	4,868.12	31,691.04
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹2/- each)	2824.38*	2824.38*	2822.33*	2824.38*
11	Other Equity				173,535.16
12	Earnings per share (in ₹) (face value of ₹2/- each) - (not annualised)				
	Basic	1.33	3.47	0.92	7.91
	Diluted	1.33	3.46	0.91	7.87

* Not at time of fresh issue & treasury shareholding quarter ended 30 June 2026 is Nil shares (30 June 2025 521,250 shares).

Notes:

a) The Financial Results of the Company/Group for the quarter ended 30 June 2026, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 August 2026 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.

b) The Financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are (₹ in lakhs):

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
Turnover	3,958.28	7,142.19	4,779.61	25,740.74
Profit before tax	161.10	2,659.56	504.34	3,297.42
Profit After tax	119.40	2,727.61	377.94	3,202.85
Total comprehensive income	119.40	2,735.45	377.94	3,248.37

c) The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results of the Group and the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are available on the Company's website (www.pdsindia.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

PDS Limited

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 07, 2026

Deepak Kumar Seth

Chairman

DIN: 00003021

CIN: L18101HR2011PLC147408

Regd. Office: PDS Tower, 5th Floor, Plot No. 222, Udyog Vihar Phase - I, Industrial Complex Dundahera, Gurgaon - 122016, Haryana, India

Corporate Office: Unit No. 101/102, Software Corporate Park, Andheri Cluster Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91-22-4141110, E Mail: investors@pdsindia.com, website : www.pdsindia.com

Expects \$10b from FCNR(B) Deposits

From Page 1

Total advances increased 19% to ₹60.47 lakh crore in the June quarter due to identical 18% business expansions in both corporate and SME (RAM) segments. Asset quality at India's biggest mass lender—theory government entity with market capitalisation of more than \$100 billion—was the best in nearly two decades.

Chairman CS Setty said the bank remains confident of robust loan growth, despite geopolitical uncertainties, due to the inherent resilience of the Indian economy.

"Given the GDP estimates and our own projections, we expect credit growth to be between 14% and 15% this year," Setty said. "On the deposit side, we expect some uptick due to the FCNR(B) deposits in the second quarter, which means we will have excess liquidity and expect a deposit growth of 10% to 11%."

The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) Wednesday marginally raised the country's FY27 growth estimates, with expansion in the first half of the fiscal year being likely higher than the central bank's earlier forecasts.

Deposit growth—at 10% on-



year to ₹60.05 lakh crore—lagged the pace of credit expansion. The bank has a corporate loan pipeline of ₹3.58 lakh crore.

UAE LEADS FCNR MAUL

Setty said the bank expects to raise \$10 billion through the concessional special FCNR (B) deposit scheme, and that it has garnered \$6 billion so far. He said the bulk of the deposits are coming from the UAE, via the Gift City branch.

Fund inflows from this scheme in the bank's asset-liability SBI currently has will be enough for the lender to fund its targeted loan growth, Setty said. "We have an excess liquidity of ₹1 lakh crore in statutory liquidity ratio (SLR) securities. We will use this liquidity power based on market rates and decide whether to access the bulk deposit market," he

said. "We do not think the impact of these FCNR (B) flows will be either positive or negative on liquidity."

The bank's net interest margin (NIM), or the difference between the yield earned on loans and interest paid on deposits, dropped slightly to 2.86% in June 2026 from 2.88% a year ago. Domestic NIM at 2% was little changed from the 3.01% reported a year ago. Setty said the bank expects to maintain NIM at 2% during this year, with return on assets of at least 1%.

Profit increased despite a drop in net interest income by 9% year on year. It fell because income from both foreign exchange and trading fell 70% and 32%, respectively, year on year. Fee income, however, increased 21%, led by loan processing charges and commission from government business.

Provisions on non-performing assets (NPAs) also fell 32% reflecting the improvement in the bank's asset quality. Gross NPA ratio was at 1.47%, compared with 1.83% a year ago and was the lowest in two decades, Setty said.

The SBI stock, which climbed to the day's high of ₹1,124 apiece, closed 1.1% higher at ₹1,087 on the National Stock Exchange. The Nifty, meanwhile, lost 0.3%.

'Tight Market'

From Page 1

"The average (aluminium prices) in Q2 will be more like \$3,200 (per tonne), which is about \$20 lower than Q1," Pai said on a post-earnings call. "But generally on a supply-demand basis, the aluminium (market) is very tight. Inventories are at an all-time low."

Average prices of aluminium in the June quarter were \$3,577 per tonne on the London Metal Exchange (LME), the global benchmark for the industrial metal.

The West Asian crisis led to the largest-ever supply shock for aluminium, driving up prices on the LME. This is likely to lead to a global deficit of 1 million tonne of aluminium in 2026, up from 3.06 million tonne estimated before the conflict, Hindalco, its MD said, will

now focus on executing projects that are in various stages of completion.

EXECUTION FOCUS

"We have ₹50,000 crore of projects ongoing now involving refineries, smelters, the copper recycling plant and the copper smelter," Pai said.

On Friday, the company announced capacity expansion at its Kuppam unit in Andhra Pradesh by up to 50% for an investment of ₹800 crore.

Pai estimates aluminium prices to be in the range of \$3,200-3,400 per tonne this year. He also sees the cost of production rising by around 4-5% sequentially in the current quarter, largely on account of the higher costs of gas and furnace oil.

Hindalco reported its earnings during market hours, and its shares climbed nearly 3% to ₹1,054 apiece on the BSE.

ter, while downstream projects include the battery enclosure at Chokan, AC Fins, and the Aditya Flat Rolled Products.

Hindalco is also evaluating investments worth another ₹50,000 crore as it embarks on its next phase of growth, and these funds will be directed toward both upstream and downstream projects. "Whatever we have, we are going to do more of that," Pai said.

On Friday, the company announced capacity expansion at its Kuppam unit in Andhra Pradesh by up to 50% for an investment of ₹800 crore.

Pai estimates aluminium prices to be in the range of \$3,200-3,400 per tonne this year. He also sees the cost of production rising by around 4-5% sequentially in the current quarter, largely on account of the higher costs of gas and furnace oil.

Hindalco reported its earnings during market hours, and its shares climbed nearly 3% to ₹1,054 apiece on the BSE.

Market's Fear Gauge Up a Tad

From Page 1

Singh also said that the central bank's upward revision of the FY27 growth forecast to 6.7% during the monetary policy review this week, coupled with a downward revision of the inflation forecast for the fiscal year, boosted investor confidence.

The Nifty Midcap 150 was up 0.2%, while the Nifty Small-cap 250 ended flat Friday. These two broader-mar-

ket indices have risen 1% and 2.4%, respectively, this week. On Friday, the market's fear gauge—the Nifty's Volatility Index or VIX—marginally climbed to 12.18. Palviya of Axis said he remains bullish on the Nifty and expects the index to cross 24,700.

"A sustained move above this could open the door to the 24,900-25,000 zone, while 24,450 should serve as the stop loss for long positions," he said. "We continue to favour auto, pharma,



new-age companies, and IT, while select metal and power stocks also appear well positioned."

Elsewhere in Asia, China advanced 1%, Hong Kong rose 0.5%, while Japan fell 0.1% and South Korea declined 0.6%.

pan-Europe index Stoxx 600 was up 0.6% at the time of going to print. Angel One's Singh said investors should be cautious about geopolitical uncertainties, but he does not see much downside from current levels.

Foreign portfolio investors net bought shares worth ₹400 crore. Domestic institutions were buyers to the tune of ₹236 crore.

HIRA GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004
CIN: L24100CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Web.: www.godawaripowerispat.com, E-mail: yarra.rao@hiraigroup.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Except EPS all figures Rs in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total income from Operations	1783.75	1635.53	1345.70	5474.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	407.92	290.53	1116.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.82	389.63	290.53	1098.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.37	280.23	216.41	801.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	219.94	282.79	217.69	815.00
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	61.70	61.37	61.31	61.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				5630.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (before and after extraordinary items)				
	(a) Basic	3.59	4.56	3.52	13.05
	(b) Diluted	3.48	4.40	3.50	12.58

The additional Informations on Standalone Financial Results is as below:

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		Un-Audited 30.06.2026	Audited 31.03.2026	Un-Audited 30.06.2025	Audited 31.03.2026
1	Total Income From Operations	1519.76	1461.93	1158.29	4905.45
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	271.37	386.87	270.31	1160.05
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	198.90	321.99	200.50	919.43

Notes : 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2026.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.godawaripowerispat.com at Investors > Financial Report > Quarterly Reports > 2026-27 and also you can view results by QR code

Place: Raipur
Date: 07.08.2026

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Abhishek Agrawal
Whole Time Director

AI Quotient AWARDS

IS YOUR AI WORK CHANGING INDIA?

IT'S TIME THE COUNTRY NOTICED.

India's premier recognition platform celebrating AI excellence across business, technology and society.

25+ AWARD CATEGORIES

STARTUPS
 ENTERPRISES
 AI PRODUCTS
 MANUFACTURING

EDUCATION
 HEALTHCARE
 FINANCE
 RETAIL

NATIONAL RECOGNITION
 JURY OF INDUSTRY LEADERS
 MEDIA VISIBILITY
 SHOWCASE AI INNOVATION

LAST DATE TO NOMINATE
15TH AUGUST 2026

TO KNOW MORE, VISIT:
www.toievents.indiatimes.com/ai-quotient-awards

PDS Limited

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	344,371.72	351,902.84	299,942.10	1,311,008.17
2	Other income	945.79	2,846.26	3,963.45	9,965.34
3	Total income	345,317.51	354,749.10	303,905.55	1,320,973.51
4	Total operating expense	342,080.42	346,739.81	301,231.17	1,300,246.33
5	Earnings before interest and tax	6,950.63	11,426.67	6,024.66	35,374.99
6	Net profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	3,237.09	8,009.29	2,674.38	20,727.18
7	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/loss from associates and joint ventures)	3,428.58	7,830.51	2,688.70	20,545.49
8	Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/loss from associates and joint ventures)	2,858.65	7,210.25	2,003.25	17,762.39
9	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,204.21	11,149.36	4,868.12	31,691.04
10	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)	2824.38*	2824.38*	2822.33*	2824.38*
11	Other Equity				173,535.16
12	Earnings per share (in ₹) (face value of ₹2 each) - (not annualised)				
	Basic	1.33	3.47	0.92	7.91
	Diluted	1.33	3.46	0.91	7.87

* Not of issue of fresh issue & treasury shareholding quarter ended 30 June 2026 is Nil shares (30 June 2025 21,250 shares).

Notes:

a) The Financial Results of the Company/Group for the quarter ended 30 June 2026, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 07 August 2026 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.

b) The Financial performance of the company on standalone basis for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are (₹ in lakhs):

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30 June 2026 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2026 (Audited)
Turnover	3,958.28	7,142.19	4,779.61	25,740.74
Profit before tax	161.10	2,659.56	504.34	3,297.42
Profit After tax	119.40	2,727.61	377.94	3,202.85
Total comprehensive income	119.40	2,735.45	377.94	3,248.37

c) The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Audited financial results of the Group and the Company for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 are available on the Company's website (www.pdsld.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
PDS Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 07, 2026

CIN: L18101HR2011PLC147408

Regd. Office: PDS Tower, 5th Floor, Plot No. 222, Udyog Vihar Phase - I, Industrial Complex Dandahera, Gurgaon - 122016, Haryana, India

Corporate Office: Unit No. 101/103, Salimnagar Corporate Park, Andheri (Chakrapur Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093), Maharashtra, India
Tel: +91-22-4141110, E-Mail: investor@pdsld.com, website: www.pdsld.com

Deepak Kumar Seth
Chairman
DIN: 00003021

